
Page 1 of 10 
 

  

 

Tender Notice 
[NAU/KVK/02-2015-2016]  

(Second trail)  

Purchase of Sweet corn Seeds(sugar-75), Fertilizer and Pesticides  

Tender available for downloading 20/10/2015 to 28/10/2015 

Last date for submission of tender 

fee, EMD and other documents. 

30/10/2015 up to 17:00 Hrs. 

Tender Fees Rs. 500 

Earnest Money Deposits (EMD) Rs. 17,000/-for seed(sugar-75) 

and Rs.6500/- for Fertilizer and 

pesticides 

 

The details of tender for purchase are available on website www.nau.in 

under tender section. If any future updates regarding tender will be 

there, it will be published in website www.nau.in during tender period. 

The bids are invited by e-tender process through website 

www.nprocure.com   
Date : 19/10/2015                     

Senior scientist and head, 

KVK, NAU, Navsari 

http://www.nprocure.com/


Page 2 of 10 
 

 

 

  
 

 
Tender Document for Purchase of 

 

 

 

Sweet corn seeds (Sugar-75) 

Fertilizer and Pesticide 
 

Within jurisdiction, Navsari Agricultural University, Navsari 

 

 
 

NAU/KVK/02/2015-16 

 

 

Senior Scientist and Head 

Krishi Vigyan Kendra 

Navsari Agricultural University  

Navsari 396 450 
Phone. No. 02637-282008, 282009 

 
 

 

 



Page 3 of 10 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Table of Content          
 

Sr. 

No. 

Title* 

 

Page No. 

1 Notice Inviting Tender (NIT) 04 

2 Instructions to bidders for Online Tender 

Participation 

05 

3 Detail of Purchase 06 

4 Check List Documents 07 

5 Dealer /Provider detail 08 

6 ટેન્ડયની ફોરીઓ અને ળયતો 09 

7 Tender Fee & Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) 10 

 

  



Page 4 of 10 
 

Chapter 1: Notice Inviting Tender (NIT) 

 

NAU/KVK/02/2015-16 

 
Tender Document for the Purchase of  

Sweet corn seeds (Sugar-75),Fertilizer and Pesticide 

Within jurisdiction, Navsari Agricultural University, Navsari 

 
 

Senior Scientist and Head, Krishi Vigyan Kendra, Navsari, Navsari Agricultural University 

invites tender for the purchase of sweet corn seeds (sugar-75), fertilizer and pesticide. The 

bids are invited by e-tender process through website nprocure.com.  
 

1 Period for Tender document downloading 
20/10/2015 to 28/10/2015 

upto 18:00 Hrs. 

2 Last date of online tender submission 28/10/2015 upto 17:00hrs 

3 

Last date for submission of tender fee, EMD 

and other documents by only RPAD / Speed 

post. 

30/10/2015 upto 17:00 Hrs. 

4 
Probable date for verifying physical 

documents and opening tender 
02/11/2015 up to 09:00 Hrs. 

5 Bid validity period 90 days 

6 Tender Fees Rs. 500 

7 Earnest Money Deposits (EMD) 
A. For Sweet corn seeds(Sugar-75) Rs.17000  

B. For Fertilizers and Pesticides Rs. 6500 

8 Tender submission / Communication address 

Senior Scientist and Head,  

Krishi Vigyan Kendra, Navsari,  

NAU, Eru Char Rasta 

Navsari-396450 

02637-282009,282008 
 

Further details can be obtained from above office during working hours. Details are also 

available on website www.nau.in 

 

Place: Navsari 

Date. 19/10/2015 

Senior Scientist and Head, 

Krishi Vigyan Kendra 

Navsari,  NAU 

Navsari-396450 

 

 

 

 



Page 5 of 10 
 

Chapter 2: Instructions to bidders for Online Tender Participation 
 

1. All tender documents can be downloaded free from the website 

http://au.nprocure.com or http://www.nprocure.com  

2. All bide should be submitted online on the website http://an.nprocure.com or  

http://www.nprocure.com  

3. All bids should be digitally signed. For the details regarding digital signature 

certificate and related training involved the below mentioned address should be 

contacted 

(n)Code Solutions 

A division of GNFC 

Rajni Jariwala 

C/o. e – Signature Services 

Dealer of (n) Code Solutions,Division of GNFC Ltd. 

37,Reshmwala Market, Beside Jash Market, 

Ring Road, Surat – 395002. 

Phone No. 0261-2327000/ 2366657/ 3919695 

Mobile No. 09427974391 

4. The user can get a copy of instructions to online participation from the website 

http://au.nprocure.com or http://www.nprocure.com  

5. The suppliers should register on the website through the “ New User” link 

provided at the home page, the registration on the site should not be taken as 

registration or empanelment or any other from of registration with the tendering 

authority. 

6. The application for training and issue of digital signature certificates should be 

made at least 72 hours in advance to the due date and time of tender submission. 

7. For all queries regarding use of digital signature certificate should be addressed 

to personnel in M/s.(n)Code Solutions. 

8. For all queries regarding tender specifications and any other clauses included in 

tender should be addressed to personnel in tendering office address provided 

below. 

Office of the Krishi Vigyan Kendra 

Navsari Agricultural University, 

Eru Char Rasta, 

Navsari – 396450 (Gujrat) 

Telephone : 02637-282026 

Fax : 02637-282706 

  

http://au.nprocure.com/
http://www.nprocure.com/
http://an.nprocure.com/
http://www.nprocure.com/
http://au.nprocure.com/
http://www.nprocure.com/


Page 6 of 10 
 

 

Chapter 3: Details of Purchase of Sweet corn seeds(Sugar-75) 
 

Sr. 

No. 
Requirement Specification 

3a Sweet corn seeds Sugar-75(240 kg) 

 

Chapter 3b: Details of purchase of fertilizer and pesticide  
 

Sr. 

No. 
Requirement Specification 

3b 

Fertilizers  

A. DAP GSFC/GNFC/KRIBHCO/IFCO-60 BAG 

B. Urea GSFC/GNFC/KRIBHCO/IFCO-120 BAG 

C. Potash GSFC/GNFC/KRIBHCO/IFCO-60 BAG 

Pesticide  

A. Phorat 10 (G)  1kg Packing (120 kg) 

 

  



Page 7 of 10 
 

Chapter 4: Check List Documents (Documents submission) 

Sr. 

No. 

Check List Documents 

(Documents submission through post) 
Remarks 

1 Tender Fee: Demand draft of Rs. 500/- (Non-Refundable). Mandatory 

2 

A) EMD: Demand draft of Rs. 17,000/- (Refundable) for 

Sweet corn seeds(Sugar-75) 

B) EMD: Demand draft of Rs.6,500/-(Refundable) for 

Fertilizer and Pesticide 

Mandatory 

3 Dealer/Provider details( In Given format) Mandatory 

4 
Company /Dealer/Provider  Registration Certificate 

photocopy 
Mandatory 

5 
Last 3 Year Income Tax Returns of assessment year 2013-

14, 2014-15, 2015-16 
Mandatory 

6 Signed copy terms and conditions Mandatory 

 

  



Page 8 of 10 
 

 

Chapter 5: Dealer/Provider Detail 
 

1 Name of supplier/firm 

 

:  

2 Complete postal address :  

 

3 Telephone Number :  

4 FAX Number(if any) :  

5 E-mail address(if any) :  

6 Sales Tax No. :  

7 VAT/TIN No. :  

8 PAN No. :  

9 Registration No. :  

10 Any other details :  

 

We agree to abide by the terms and conditions of supply mentioned in this 

tender document. 

 

 

Signature of Bidder 

(With Stamp, Name & Designation)  



Page 9 of 10 
 

Chapter 6: સ્વીટકોર્ન બિયારણ, ખાતર અરે્ દવા માટેર્ા ટેંડરર્ી િોીઓ અરે્ શરતોોઃ 
 

(૧) આ ઇ ટેંડય http://au.nprocure.com or http://www.nprocure.com ની લેફ વાઇટ યથી  
ડાઉનરોડ કયી ળકાળે. 

(૨)   આ ઇ ટેંડય બયનાય ફધી જ ાટીઓએ ડીઝીટર વાઇન રેલી પયજીમાત છે. 
(૩)   બાલ તભાભ ટેકવ વાથેના આલા. 
(૪)  નનમત ટેન્ડય પોભમની નલગત યનુનલનવિટી લેફવાઈટ યથી ડાઉનરોડ કયી ટેંડયની ળયત મજુફ બયેર ઇ- ટેન્ડયની 

પી રૂ ।.૫૦૦/- નો ડીભાન્ડ ડ્રાપટ “NVS AGL UNIVERSITY KVK’S REVOLVING FUND” ના નાભનો SBI 

NAU Navsari બ્રાન્ચનો કઢાલી ભોકરી આલાનો યશળેે તથા EMD નો ડડભાાંડ ડ્રાપટ PROGRAMME CO-

ORDINATOR KVK ના નાભનો SBI NAU Navsari બ્રાન્ચનો કઢાલી ભોકરી આલાનો યશળેે.  

(૫)  ટેન્ડય પી અને EMD એક અરગ કલયભાાં તથા ટેંન્ડયની શાડમ કોી અરગથી એ ક ફાંધ કલયભાાં વીનીમય વાાંઇંટીસ્ટ 
એંડ શડે, કૃન નલજ્ઞાન કેન્ર, ન.કૃ.ય.ુ, નલવાયી ખાતે તા 30/૧૦/ય૦૧૫ શરેા ોસ્ટ દ્વાયા ભોકરવુાં. 

(૬)  ટેન્ડયભાાં દળામવ્મા મજુફની નલગત પ્રભાણેનુ ાં બાલત્રજ ભાન્મ ગણાળે.  
(૭)  ફાંને્ન ફાંધ કલય ય ''.......................નુાં બાલત્રક'' અને ભોકરનાયનુ ાં નાભ અને વયનામુાં અલશ્મ રખવુાં. 
(૮)  સ્લીટકામન બફમાયણ ભાટે વદય ાટીએ ઓથોયાઈઝડ ડીરય અંગેનુ ાં વટીપીકેટ જોડવુાં આલશ્મક છે. 
(૯)  બાલત્રકને યદ કયલાનો શક નકકી કયેરી કભીટીનો યશળે જેનો કોઈ ણ ખરુાવો આલાભાાં આલળે નશીં , જેની 

યજુઆત કોટમભાાં કયી ળકાળે નશીં. 
(૧૦) બાલત્રક જભા થમા છી કોઈણ નલગતો ઉભેયી ળકાળે નશીં.  
(૧૧) કોઈ ણ યકભની ચકૂલણી આગથી થળે નશીં. 
(૧૨) ભારની ચકાવણી કમામ છી જ પયૂી યકભ ચકૂલલાભાાં આલળે. 
(૧૩) કોઈ ણ છૂટછાટ કે “Offer” ને બાલત્રકભાાં જરૂયથી દળામલલી. 
(૧૪) કોઈ ણ નલલાદસ્દ કાભભાાં કે લસ્તભુાાં પ્રોગ્રાભ કોઓડીનેટય , કૃન નલજ્ઞાન કેન્ર, ન.કૃ.ય.ુ, નલવાયીનો નનણમમ અંનતભ 

યશળેે. 
(૧૫) કોઈ ણ જાતની કાનનૂી કામમલાશી નલવાયી પયૂતી ભમામડદત યશળેે. 
(૧૬) EMD ય કોઈ ણ જાતના વ્માજ લગય કાભ પણૂમ કમામના પ્રભાણત્ર આી યીએભર્બવમ કયી આલાભાાં આલળે. 
(૧૭) એકલાય ભાન્મ યાખેર બાલોનો ઉમોગ કોઈ ણ ન.કૃ.ય.ુ, નલવાયીના વફવેન્ટય ભાટે ણ ભાન્મ યશળેે. 
(૧૮) જો ભોકરલાભાાં આલેરી લસ્તનુી ગણુલત્તા જલાળે નશીં તો એભનુાં ેભેંટ અટકાલી દેલાભાાં આલળે તેભજ ઓછી 

ગણુલત્તાલાી લસ્તનુો ખચમ, બાડુ જે તે ભાબરક (ાટી) નો યશળેે. 
(૧૯) જે તે લસ્ત ુનજીકની “Expiry date” લાી સ્લીકાયલાભાાં આલળે નશીં અને ભેન્યપેુકચય તાયીખ ઓછાભાાં ઓછા ત્રણ 

ભડશના શરેાની શોલી જરૂયી છે. 
(૨૦) ભાન્મ થમેર વ્માાયી એ જરૂયી પ્રભાણત્ર અને નાંફય યજુ કયલાનો યશળેે. 
(૨૧) ભારવાભાન ભોકરલાનો વભમગાો ઓછાભાાં ઓછો 15 ડદલવનો યશળેે જેભાાં નલવાયી જીલ્રાના નક્કી થમેર 

ગાભોભાાં લસ્તઓુ (ભારવાભાન) શોંચાડલાની જલાફદાયી જે તે ાટી (વ્મક્તી) ની યશળેે. 
(૨૨) જે તે લસ્તઓુ ય આલકલેયો રાગ ુડતો શળે તેલી લસ્તઓુના ફીરભાાંથી આલકલેયાની કાત નનમભ મજુફ 

કયલાભાાં આલળે. 
 

 

સહી અરે્ સીક્કો  

http://au.nprocure.com/
http://www.nprocure.com/


Page 10 of 10 
 

Chapter 7: Tender Fee & Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) 
 

 

1. Amount of Tender fee : The bidder shall deposit Tender fee Rs. 500/- (Rupees 

one thousands only). 

2. Submission of Tender fee : The Tender fee amount should be deposited in the form 

of Bank Draft of the scheduled Bank (drawn) in favour 

of  NVS AGL UNIVERSITY KVK’S REVOLVING 

FUND” payable at Navsari. 

3. Refund of  Tender fee   : The Tender fee is non refundable. 

4. Amount of  EMD : The bidder shall furnish an Earnest Money amounting to 

17,000 for sweet corn(S-75) and 6500 for chemical 

fertilizer and pesticide 

5. Submission of  EMD : Tender shall be accompanied by an earnest money, 

without which tender will not be considered. The 

amount should be deposited in the form of Bank Draft of  

the scheduled Bank (drawn) in favour of 

“PROGRAMME CO-ORDINATOR KVK”, payable at 

Navsari. 

6. Refund of EMD : The earnest money of unsuccessful bidder will be 

refunded. The EMD of the successful bidder will be 

retained till the bid remain valid and will be returned as 

per the terms of the university on request and 

submission of original receipt. 

7. Address for Submission of 

EMD and Document 

: Senior Scientist and Head, 

Krishi Vigyan Kendra Navsari 

Navsari Agricultural University, 

Eru Char Rasta, Navsari Post: Eru.396450 (Gujarat) 

8. Forfeiture of EMD : The earnest money will be forfeited in the following 

cases: 

1. When Bidder withdraws or modifies the offer 

after opening of tender but before acceptance of 

tender. 

2. When Bidder dose not execute the agreement if 

any, prescribed within the specified time. 

3. When the Bidders failed to provide the items as 

per order within the prescribed time. 

4. Bidder does not accept the hiring order. 

5. If the terms and condition not fulfilled anytime. 


